—
MANUAL
EIU32.0 EtherNet/IPTM interface
Universal Motor Controller UMC100.3
2 U N I V ER S A L M OTO R CO NTR O L L ER U M C 10 0. 3
Target group
This description is intended for the use of trained specialists in electrical installation and control and automation engineering,
who are familiar with the applicable national standards.

Version information
This document is valid for:
EtherNet/IPTM interface EIU32.0 Order code 1SAJ262000R0100
Firmware version  1.001
—
EIU32.0 requires UMC100.3 with following or later firmware
UMC100.3 DC 1SAJ530000R0100 3.06.0
UMC100.3 UC 1SAJ530000R1100 3.06.0
UMC100.3 DC, ATEX 1SAJ530000R0200 40.03.0
UMC100.3 UC, ATEX 1SAJ530000R1200 40.03.0
UMC100.3 DC, ATEX, Conformal Coating 1SAJ530000R0210 40.03.0
UMC100.3 UC, ATEX, Conformal Coating 1SAJ530000R1210 40.03.0
002  Important notice
005  Cyber security
007  Overview
009  Installation

—
 Ordering data
Order code Type Description
1SAJ262000R0100 EIU32.0 EtherNet/IPTM communication interface
1SAJ929600R0001 SMK3.0 Single mounting kit for separate mounting of the communication interface
1SAJ929180R0015 CDP18.150 Cable between UMC100.3 and drawer inside, 1.5 m
1SAJ929240R0015 CDP24.150 Cable between SMK3.0 and drawer outside, 1.5 m
1SAJ929610R0001 SMK3-X2.10 Terminal block 2-pol. for SMK3.0 supply, 10 pcs
1SAJ929620R0001 SMK3-X1.10 Terminal block 5-pol. for SMK3.0 communication, 10 pcs
39E TH E R N E T/I P T M I NTE R FACE E I U 3 2 .0 M A N UA L
—
ABB STOTZ-KONTAKT GmbH
Electrification Products Division